Technology and Telecommunications or successor cabinet position and 

shall have jurisdictional areas of responsibility related to 

information technology and telecommunications systems of all state 

agencies as provided for in state law.  The salary of the Chief 

Information Officer shall not be less than One Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) or more than One Hundred Sixty 

Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00).  The Chief Information Officer may 

be removed from office by a majority vote of the members elected to 

and constituting each chamber of the Legislature. 

B.  Any person appointed to the position of Chief Information 

Officer shall meet the following eligibility requirements:

[...]

purchase card and the product is listed on either the 

Approved Hardware or Approved Software list located on 

the Office of Management and Enterprise Services 

website, or 

b. a purchase over Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and 

less than or equal to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) if such product is purchased using a 

state purchase card, the product is listed on an 

information technology or telecommunications statewide 

contract, and the product is listed on either the 

Approved Hardware or Approved Software list located on